

15 May 2018

BOSTON BUILDER'S CENTER

15th Avenue, Cubao. Quezon City

Subject:

NOTICE OF AWARD

Solicitation/Reference Nos: BG-2018-060-459/5350063

Procurement of Marine Plywood

Dear Sir:

We are pleased to notify you that the contract for the supply and delivery of 105 Pieces Marine Plywood is hereby awarded to **BOSTON BUILDER'S CENTER** having adjudged its bid as the Lowest Calculated Bid and Responsive at a contract price amounting to **PESOS: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED** (*P176,400.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes and fees.

You are therefore required, within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this Notice of Award to formally enter into contract with BCDA through a Purchase Order. Failure to enter into the said contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this Award.

Please indicate your concurrence by signing the Notice of Award on the space below "Conforme" and return the same upon signing.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

BGEN CARLOS F QUITA (RET)

VP for Corporate Services Group

Conforme:

LOURDES SALVATIERRA Authorized Representative

Date:

BCDA Corporate Center 2/F Bonifacio Technology Center 31st St. cor. 2nd Ave. Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 1634 Philippines





15 May 2018

BOSTON BUILDER'S CENTER

15th Avenue, Cubao. Quezon City

Subject:

NOTICE OF AWARD

Solicitation/Reference Nos: BG-2018-060-459/5350063

Procurement of Marine Plywood

Dear Sir:

We are pleased to notify you that the contract for the supply and delivery of 105 Pieces Marine Plywood is hereby awarded to BOSTON BUILDER'S CENTER having adjudged its bid as the Lowest Calculated Bid and Responsive at a contract price amounting to PESOS: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED (\$\mathbf{P}176,400.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes and fees.

You are therefore required, within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this Notice of Award to formally enter into contract with BCDA through a Purchase Order. Failure to enter into the said contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this Award.

Please indicate your concurrence by signing the Notice of Award on the space below "Conforme" and return the same upon signing.

Thank you.

Very truly yours.

BGEN CARLOS F QUITA (RET) VP for Corporate Services Group

Conforme:

LOURDES SALVATIERRA **Authorized Representative**

P.O. Box 42, Taguig Post Office Taguig City, Philippines

Tel: +632 575 1700 · Telefax: +632 816 0996 Website: www.bcda.gov.ph

BCDA Corporate Center 2/F Bonifacio Technology Center 31st St. cor. 2nd Ave. Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 1634 Philippines

